
Bi dhaa Ahaadta fuisAi V iswavi dy a0 ay a
WORKS DEPARTMENT, MOHANPUR, NADIA

Tender Notice No C / 02l 2024 -'25 I 7 8 O Dated: 03.09.2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide tenderers for construction a masonry causeway of the pond

bank adjacent to the Central Library under BCKV, [vlohanpur, Nadia.

The necessary descriptions are given below

st.
No.

Description of ltem Quantity Unit Rate
Total

Amount

(1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

1 Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of

soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including

removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as

directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of henches,

levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as

required complete.

Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.

9.90 m3

2. Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and

dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.
oon m2

Cement concrete with graded stone ballast (40 mm size excluding

shuttering) ln ground floor

Pakur Variety - 1:3:6 proportion

0.75 m3

1. Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20

mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in

ground floor as per relevant lS codes.

Pakur Variety

1.50 qntl

5. Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures

including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and

removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking

and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding

with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as

per drawing and direction.

For works in foundation and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m

Other than SAIU TATIVRINL

1.60 m3

6. Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar ('1 :6)

ln superstructure, ground floor
3.14 m3

7 Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar

including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out
joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging

where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over

concrete surface]

With 'l:6 cement morta r - '15 mm thick plaster

18.00 m2

B. Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (1:2:4)

with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with

ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion

(1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners including

raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface and application of
cement slurry before flooring works using cement @ 1.75 kg/sq.m all

complete including all materials and labour.

ln ground floor.

3 mm. thick topping (High polishing grinding on this item is not
permitted with ordinary cement).

Using grey cement - 35 mm. thick

4.00 m2



(3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth, in

layers not exceeding 150 mm. including watering and ramming etc.

layer by layer complete. (Payment to be made on the basis of

measurement of finished quantity of work)

With earth obtained from excavation of foundation

3.30 m3

10. Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary

staging upto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood

planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs,

beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing

and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor)

25 mm to 30 mm shutteri without in foundation

3.80 m2

11 Neat cement punning about 1.Smm thick in wall, dado, window sill,

floor etc.
9.00 m2

TotalRs.

Add GST @18% of 'A' Rs.

Rs.

Add Labour cess @ 1% of'B' Rs.

Gross Total Rs.

Say Rs.

(1)

Last date & time limit for receipt of sealed quotation at the said office on 10.09.2024 up to 2,00 P. M.

All eligible and willing tenderers are required to submit their quoted rate in company's letter head as per above format along

with valid GST Registration, P/Tax Challan, lT Return, PAN Card etc, & drop in tender box kept at Works Depa(ment within

due date.

The rates quoted in the tender shall remain open for acceptance for 6 (six) months from the date of tender.

The tendering authority does not bind himself to accept the lowest bidder and reserved the right to reject in part or in full or all

the tender received or to split up the work in different groups without assigning any reasons thereoff.

The tenders which do not fulfll any of the above conditions or are incomplete in any respect liable to summarily rejection.

lf the successful tenderer fails to commence the work within 7(seven) days from the date of receipt of work order without

showing any valid reason, the work order will be treated as cancelled.

No departmental materials will be issued to the contractor and materials, tools and plants are to be supplied by the contractor.

trwy
tn-chdgb t' f

Works Depa(ment

No. WD/BCKV/CW- 02t2024-'25lQ E 0tI (13)I2024 Dated:03.09.2024

Copy forwarded with a request to display in the notice board for wide circulation to:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

2. The Registrar (Officiating), B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

3. The Comptroller, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia.

4. The Librarian, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia with request to upload the tender notice in BCKV Website - www.bckv.edu.in

5. The Directorof Research, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

6. The Directorof Farms, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

7. The Directorof Extension Education, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

8. The Special Officer (Developmen$, B.C.K.V., Kalyani, Nadia.

9. The Dean, Students'Welfare, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

10. The Dean, Faculty of Agriculture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia,

11. The Dean, Faculty of Horticulture, B.C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

12. The Dean, Faculty of Agril, Engineering, B.C.K.V, Mohanpur, Nadia,

13. The SAE (Civil), Works Department, B,C.K.V., Mohanpur, Nadia.

,.

Works
Sdhan Char*l

fv{oharrr't Works Department

o


